CUT SCORES FOR THE 2021 NATIONAL LATIN EXAMS

Exams

Average
Score

Gold/Summa
Cum Laude

Silver/Maxima
Cum Laude

Magna Cum
Laude

Cum Laude

Introduction
to Latin

33

39-40

36-38

35

34

Beginning
Latin 1

30

37-40

34-36

32-33

31

Beginning
Latin 2

31

37-40

35-36

33-34

32

Intermediate
Latin1 & 2

27

35-40

32-34

29-31

28

Intermediate
Reading
Comp.1&2

30

36-40

34-35

32-33

31

Advanced
Latin
Prose 1 & 2

27

35-40

32-34

30-31

28-29

Advanced
Latin
Poetry 1 & 2

27

35-40

32-34

30-31

28-29

Advanced
Reading
Comp. 1

27

35-40

32-34

30-31

28-29

Advanced
Reading
Comp. 2

28

36-40

33-35

31-32

29-30

N.B. Because very few students took the Intermediate Latin, Intermediate Reading

Comprehension, Advanced Latin Prose, and Advnaced Latin Poetry exams for a second time,

there were no statistically significant differences in setting cut-offs.




