

CUT SCORES FOR THE 2021 NATIONAL LATIN EXAMS

Exams	Average Score	Gold/Summa Cum Laude	Silver/Maxima Cum Laude	Magna Cum Laude	Cum Laude
Introduction to Latin	33	39-40	36-38	35	34
Beginning Latin 1	30	37-40	34-36	32-33	31
Beginning Latin 2	31	37-40	35-36	33-34	32
Intermediate Latin 1 & 2	27	35-40	32-34	29-31	28
Intermediate Reading Comp. 1 & 2	30	36-40	34-35	32-33	31
Advanced Latin Prose 1 & 2	27	35-40	32-34	30-31	28-29
Advanced Latin Poetry 1 & 2	27	35-40	32-34	30-31	28-29
Advanced Reading Comp. 1	27	35-40	32-34	30-31	28-29
Advanced Reading Comp. 2	28	36-40	33-35	31-32	29-30

N.B. Because very few students took the Intermediate Latin, Intermediate Reading Comprehension, Advanced Latin Prose, and Advanced Latin Poetry exams for a second time, there were no statistically significant differences in setting cut-offs.